

Resolution Accepting the Engineering Service Agreement with The Wooten Company for the 2023 Water Systems Improvements Project

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of The Town of Robbins directed the Town Manger to initiate negotiations with the Wooten Company for engineering services for a water system improvement project, and

WHEREAS, the manager has recommended acceptance of the Wooten Company's Engineering Services Agreements for the 2023 Water System Improvements Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWN OF ROBBINS, NORTH CAROLINA, THAT:

The Commissioners accept the attached Wooten Company Engineering Service Agreement for the 2023 Water Systems Improvements Project for the Town of Robbins.

Adopted on January 12, 2023	
	Mayor, Cameron Dockery, Town of Robbins
ATTEST:	
Jessica Coltrane, Town Clerk	